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Q24. Do you support or oppose legislation that would allow a doctor to prescribe lethal drugs that a terminally ill patient with demonstrated decision making capacity would take on their own in order to end their own life?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 58% | 58% | 50% | 66% | 62% | 56% | 76% | 56% | 45% 67% | 55% | 51% | 61% | 65% | 64% 33% 47% | 58% | 63% | 55% | 51% | 47% | 49% | 77% | 42% | 62% | 67%
Oppose 34% | 34% | 41% | 29% | 31% [ 36% | 17% | 37% | 48% 28% | 37% | 40% | 30% | 29% | 29% 52% 51% | 35% | 30% | 37% | 39% | 45% | 42% | 18% | 51% | 31% | 26%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 8% | 9% 5% 8% | 8% | 7% | 7% 7% 5% | 9% | 10% | 8% | 6% 7% 15% 2% 7% | 8% | 7% | 10% | 8% 9% 5% 7% 7% 7%
Q25. The state is expected to soon allow sports betting at the four upstate commercial casinos. Do you support or oppose broadening the sports betting law to allow for online sports betting?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 44% | 43% | 45% | 47% | 53% | 37% | 45% | 48% 39% 51% | 42% | 44% | 48% | 42% | 45% 44% 46% | 51% | 55% | 32% | 49% | 41% | 41% | 44% | 36% | 41% | 54%
Oppose 44% | 45% | 42% | 46% | 35% | 51% | 44% | 42% | 48% 38% | 47% | 44% | 41% | 46% | 44% 42% 46% | 33% | 37% [ 58% | 41% | 41% | 51% | 42% | 50% | 48% | 38%
Don't know/No opinion 12% | 12% | 13% | 6% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 10% 13% 11% | 11% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 10% 14% 8% | 16% | 8% | 11% | 10% | 18% | 8% | 14% | 14% | 12% 8%

r so we get what we deserve in the state of New York.”” However, the commission created in last

Q26. Now, | have a couple questions about the upcoming 2020 Census. Governor Cuomo said, “Let’s go out there and count every New Yorke
year’s budget to study the reasons for past census undercounts has yet to move forward. How important do you think it is that New York State strive to count every single New Yorker in the 2020 Census?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Latino | 18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath | Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+

Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC | Subs | Upst | White | /Black

Total | Dem
Very important 60% | 68% | 40% | 63% | 53% | 66% | 80% | 61% 39% 67% | 58% | 67% | 60% | 52% | 57% 76% 64% | 65% | 59% | 59% | 58% | 57% | 55% | 70% | 56% | 63% | 61%
Somewhat important 25% | 23% | 33% | 27% | 28% | 23% | 16% | 28% 34% 22% | 27% | 19% | 30% | 30% | 27% 18% 21% | 20% | 28% | 27% | 27% | 19% | 30% | 24% | 26% | 23% | 26%
Not very important 6% | 4% | 11% | 3% 7% | 5% | 3% | 6% 10% 3% | 7% | 7% | 2% | 8% 7% 2% 3% 7% | 6% | 5% | 4% 15% | 6% 3% 7% 5% 6%
Not at all important 6% | 3% | 12% | 6% 8% | 4% | 1% | 4% 12% 6% | 6% | 5% | 7% | 5% 6% 1% 12% | 8% | 5% | 6% | 8% 7% 5% 3% 7% 5% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 3% | 2% | 4% 1% | 4% | 2% | 0% | 1% 5% 2% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 4% 3% 3% 0% 1% | 3% | 3% | 2% 2% 5% | 0% 3% 3% 1%

Q27. The Census is supposed to count all people living in New York regardless of whether or not they are citizens, whether or not they are here legally. Do you support or oppose adding a question to the 2020 Census that asks whether or not

each person is a United States citizen?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K | $100K+

Conserv | Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34(35-54| 55+ | Cath [ Jewish

Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod
61% | 58% | 61% | 56% | 67% | 56% | 64% | 46% | 58% | 54% | 59%

43% [ 83% | 63% | 63% | 54% | 29% | 64% 80% 51% | 61% | 51% | 64% | 63% [ 59% 52%

Support 58%

Oppose 37% | 52% | 12% | 33% | 33% | 40% | 67% | 30% 17% 45% | 34% | 46% | 33% | 29% | 36% 44% 38% | 37% | 36% [ 39% | 29% | 41% | 32% | 49% | 37% | 39% | 38%

Don't know/No opinion 5% | 5% | 5% 3% 4% | 6% | 3% | 6% 3% 4% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 8% 5% 3% 1% 6% | 3% | 6% | 4% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 2%
he State should spend less than 10 million dollars, the same 10 million dollars, or more than 10

Q28. For the 2010 Census, New York State spent 10 million dollars to promote participation in the Census. For the 2020 Census, do you think t

million dollars to encourage New Yorkers to participate in the Census?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+

less than 10 million dollars 36% | 25% | 55% | 42% | 31% | 40% | 19% | 39% 52% 34% | 37% | 30% | 36% | 43% | 39% 21% 47% | 38% | 37% | 33% | 43% | 30% | 39% | 29% | 40% | 40% 27%
the same 10 million dollars 37% | 42% | 28% | 35% | 37% | 36% | 45% | 37% 29% 38% [ 36% | 35% | 36% | 39% | 38% 36% 31% | 29% | 38% | 40% | 38% | 26% | 39% | 37% | 30% | 37% 44%
more than 10 million dollars 18% | 23% | 9% 18% | 21% | 15% | 27% | 16% 10% 22% | 16% | 26% | 15% | 10% | 15% 34% 14% | 23% | 19% | 15% | 13% | 26% | 13% | 23% | 17% | 14% 24%
Don't know/No opinion 10% | 10% | 8% 6% | 11% | 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% | 11% | 10% | 13% | 7% 8% 9% 8% 11% | 6% | 12% | 5% 19% 9% | 11% | 13% | 10% 5%
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Q29. Do you approve or disapprove of the recently announced deal between Amazon and New York, which grants up to 3 billion dollars in state and city incentives to Amazon in return for Amazon locating its corporate offices in Queens,
where it is projected to generate 25 thousand jobs?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-

Total | Dem | Rep |[Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Approve 56% | 56% | 47% | 64% | 58% | 54% | 48% | 64% 52% 53% | 57% | 58% | 66% | 46% | 51% 70% 81% | 57% | 60% | 52% | 58% | 55% | 56% | 54% | 56% | 53% | 60%
Disapprove 36% | 37% | 42% | 29% | 34% | 38% | 46% | 30% 39% | 40% | 35% | 35% | 25% | 46% | 40% 25% 17% | 37% | 32% | 39% | 37% | 37% | 34% | 37% | 34% | 39% | 35%
Don't know/No opinion 8% | 7% | 10% | 7% 8% | 8% | 6% | 6% 8% 7% | 8% | 7% | 9% | 9% 9% 5% 2% 6% | 7% | 9% | 6% 9% 9% | 9% 9% 9% 5%

Nature of the Sample
New York State Registered Voters
Party
Democrat 47%
Republican 21%
Independent/Other 26%
Region
NYC 40%
Suburbs 26%
Upstate 35%
Gender
Male 45%
Female 55%
Age
18 to 34 22%
35to 54 37%
55 and older 37%
Political View
Liberal 28%
Moderate 37%
Conservative 28%
Union Household
Yes 29%
No 70%
Religion
Catholic 33%
Jewish 13%
Protestant 23%
Other 28%
Race/Ethnicity
White 69%
African American/Black 11%
Latino 12%
Income
Less than $50,000 24%
$50,000 to $100,000 26%
$100,000 or more 36%
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